508760969 09/16/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI460301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2024
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508693055

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pikstik, LLC	04/02/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Saunders Midwest LLC	
Street Address:	29 E. Madison Street, Suite 900	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9004563
Patent Number:	9486915
Patent Number:	8500180
Patent Number:	9931748
Patent Number:	7665782
Patent Number:	D591121
Patent Number:	D591120
Patent Number:	D591122

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 984-222-8107

**Email:** patents@kaufcan.com **Correspondent Name:** Edward M. Roney

Address Line 1:4350 Lassiter at North Hills, Suite 350Address Line 4:Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27609

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 082163.0169645

PATENT REEL: 068602 FRAME: 0634

508760969

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. UJJAINI SOREY
SIGNATURE:	Ms. UJJAINI SOREY
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 1	·
source=Certificate of Merger#pag	e1.tiff

PATENT

**REEL: 068602 FRAME: 0635** 

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of

## SAUNDERS MIDWEST LLC

I, DIEGO MORALES, Secretary of State, hereby certify that an Articles of Merger of the above Foreign Limited Liability Company have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

#### PIKSTIK, LLC

a(n) Domestic Limited Liability Company

merged with and into the surviving entity(s):

SAUNDERS MIDWEST LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, April 01, 2024.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, April 02, 2024

)iego Morales

**DIEGO MORALES** SECRETARY OF STATE

2015122300152 /10278508

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch

**PATENT** REEL: 068602 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 08/07/2024